## Maryland Open Horse Show Series (MOHSS) - Long Stirrup (ages 14-17) ENTRY FORM

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY	3 3 4 7	,
Show Date	Entry #	Entry #
Rider Name	Birthdate	# Classes \$12/class
Age <u>ON</u> January 1 of current year	Telephone #	Mandatory Show Fee : \$10 per Rider
Mailing Address	······································	Amount Due: \$
Email Address		Paid Cash Check#
Parent(s) Names		Paid Online Payment
Horse Name		
Coggins #	or • On File Expiration Date	Verified by
Make checks payable to <b>MOHSS</b>	Fees: \$12/class \$10 Mandatory \$	(Entry Desk)  Show Fee per rider due at each show

## <u>Check the boxes for all classes entered – Do not circle class number</u>

Long Stirrup riders (ages 14-17 as of January 1<sup>st</sup>) may enter any of the classes listed below. Classes are listed in the order they are ridden (except for MO1). **Trail classes will close by midday**.

Long Stirrup riders are allowed to cross enter into Senior Pleasure, Open Pleasure and Schooling.

Check Entries	Class #	Class Name
•	6	Schooling Horse/Pony Walk/Trot
•	7	Schooling Horse/Pony Walk/Trot/Canter
•	8	Schooling Horse/Pony Over Fences
•	18	Long Stirrup Equitation Walk/Trot
•	19	Long Stirrup Equitation Walk/Trot/Canter
•	20	Long Stirrup Equitation Combination
•	MO1	Benefit Hack
•	21	Senior Pleasure Under Saddle
•	22	Senior Pleasure Command
•	23	Senior Pleasure Over Fences
	30	Open Pleasure Under Saddle
	31	Open Pleasure Command
	32	Open Pleasure Over Fences
•	40	Long Stirrup Trail
	43	Senior Trail
	44	Open Trail
	45	Schooling Horse/Pony Trail

I/We agree that: In consideration of the MOHSS allowing my participation in this activity, under the terms set forth herein, I for myself and on behalf of my child and/or legal ward do agree to release, hold harmless, and discharge the MOHSS and their agents, representatives, members, owners of premises, roadways and trails and insurers and others acting on their behalf of and from all claims, demands, causes of action and legal liability, whether the same be known or unknown, anticipated or unanticipated, due to the MOHSS and or its associates ordinary negligence or legal liability; and I do further agree that except in the event of the MOHSS gross negligence and/or willful and/or wanton misconduct, I shall not bring any claims, demands, legal actions and causes of actions, against the MOHSS and its associates as stated above in this clause, for any economic or non-economic losses due to bodily injury and/or death and/or property damage, sustained by me and/or my minor child or legal ward in relation to the property, premises and operations of the MOHSS, to include while riding, handling, or otherwise being near horses owned by me or owned by other third parties, or owned by the MOHSS, or in the care, custody and/or control of the MOHSS, whether on or off the premises of the MOHSS, but not limited to being on MOHSS premises.

Rider's Signature	Date
Parent/Guardian Signature	Date



Printed Name of Parent/Guardian \_\_\_\_\_